
JP VODOVOD I KANALIZACIJA d.o.o. Zenica - WATER AND SEWAGE 

No. Description of the service User of the service Unit of measurement Price in  BAM 
(without VAT)

WATER

1.1. Water price For households m3 0,40  BAM
1.2. Water price For business facilities m3 1,00 BAM
1.3. Water price For privileged consumers m3 0,80 BAM

1.4. Fee for a fixed cost of water meter 
readings and calculations For households m3 2,99 BAM

1.5. Fee for a fixed cost of
water meter readings and calculations For business facilities m3 6,83 BAM

1.6. Fee for a fixed cost of
water meter readings and calculations For privileged consumers m3 4,70 BAM

SEWERAGE:

2.1. Fee for sewerage For households m3 0,20 BAM
2.2. Fee for sewerage For business facilities m3 0,70 BAM
2.3. Fee for sewerage For privileged consumers m3 0,50 BAM

TYPES OF CONNECTIONS:

3.1
Fee for the infrastructure of water 
supply facilities and water supply 
network (connection fee for water)

For households Diameter of water meter:
Ø ½ 
Ø ¾ 
Ø 1” 
Ø 5/4”
Ø 6/4” 
Ø 2” 
Ø 65mm
Ø 80mm and more

102,56 BAM                                                           
183,76 BAM
252,14 BAM
418,80 BAM                                                         
551,28 BAM
619,66 BAM                                                                
726,50 BAM                                                             
829,06 BAM

For institutions, offices and 
craft activities (independent)

Diameter of water meter:
Ø ½ 
Ø ¾ 
Ø 1” 
Ø 5/4”
Ø 6/4” 
Ø 2” 
Ø 65mm
Ø 80mm and more

200,85 BAM
360,68 BAM
500,00 BAM
841,88 BAM

1.102,56 BAM
1.239,32 BAM

-
-

For manufacturing industrial 
facilities

Diameter of water meter:
Ø ½ 
Ø ¾ 
Ø 1” 
Ø 5/4”
Ø 6/4” 
Ø 2” 
Ø 65mm
Ø 80mm and more

401,71 BAM
722,22 BAM

1.000,00 BAM
1.679,49 BAM
2.200,85 BAM
2.482,91 BAM
2.760,68 BAM
3.042,74 BAM

3.2 Fee for infrastructure of sewerage 
network (connection fee for sewerage)

It is calculated according to the profile of the 
water meter and the category of the object 
(as noted above) up to 80% of the fee for the 
infrastructure of water supply facilities and water 
supply network (connection fee for water)

3.3

Plumbing connection (making a 
household connection, making water 
meter pits, supply and installation 
of the necessary fittings and water 
meters)

Diameter of connection 
pipeline:
Ø ½ - Ø ¾ 
Ø 1” 
Ø 5/4” - Ø 6/4” 
Ø 2” and more

252,14 BAM
350,43 BAM
649,57 BAM

according to specific 
invoice

3.4

Processing the request for the issuance of municipal approvals for the construction, extension, reconstruction and 
adaptation:
For residential buildings owned by individuals Request 40,17 BAM
For residential buildings owned by legal entities (companies) Request 40,17 BAM
For office buildings and premises Request 40,17 BAM

3.5

Processing the request for the issuance of municipal approvals for the construction, extension, reconstruction and 
adaptation:
For residential buildings owned by individuals Request 55,56 BAM
For residential buildings owned by legal entities (companies) Request 55,56 BAM
For construction of office buildings Request 55,56 BAM
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3.6
Fee for the separation of the existing port in two or more separate 
connections for water, sewage and heating system Request

According to actual 
consumption of 

material

3.7
The costs of connection and disconnection of water meters in case 
when consumer has no debt (which is charged according to the 
diameter of water meter)

Disconnection:
15 and 20 mm
25 and 30 mm
40 and 50 mm
65 and 80 mm
over 80 mm

29,91 BAM
51,28 BAM
72,65 BAM
89,74 BAM

111,11 BAM
Connection:
15 i 20 mm
25 i 30 mm
40 i 50 mm
65 i 80 mm
preko 80 mm

40,17 BAM
59,83 BAM
81,20 BAM

100,00 BAM
119,66 BAM

3.8
In case that the consumer prevents the disconnection according to 
the warrant, the fee for preventing the disconnection of water meter 
is charged or illegal access

For households 128,21 BAM

For business facilities 256,41 BAM

3.9 Costs of replacing water meters in the case of damage and stealing 
depend on the diameter of water meter 

Diameter of water meter:
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm
40 mm
50 mm and more

93,16 BAM
95,73 BAM

179,49 BAM
188,89 BAM
260,68 BAM
670,09 BAM

3.10
Connection to the municipal water supply network on land without 
buildings (plantations of fruit, greenhouse products, breeding
raspberry, blackberry, etc.)

The connection fee is 
calculated same as for 
a household according 
to the diameter of water 
meter
15 mm
20 mm
Connection costs will be 
calculated according to 
actual consumption of 
material

102,56 BAM
183,76 BAM

FEE FOR THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SITE CONNECTION:

3.11

Water connection

According to the diameter of water meter:
Ø ½ - Ø ¾ 
Ø 1” 
Ø 5/4” - Ø 6/4” 
Ø 2” i više

252,14 BAM
350,43 BAM
649,57 BAM
according to 

specific invoice

Fee for the infrastructure of water supply facilities and 
water supply network (connection fees for water)

According to the diameter of water meter:
Ø ½ 
Ø ¾ 
Ø 1” 
Ø 5/4”
Ø 6/4” 
Ø 2” 
Ø 65mm
Ø 80mm i više

200,85 BAM
360,68 BAM
500,00 BAM
841,88 BAM

1.102,56 BAM
1.239,32 BAM

-
-

Fee for the infrastructure of sewerage network 
(connection fees for sewerage)

It is charged according to the size of water meter – 80% from 
fee for the infrastructure of water supply facilities and water 
supply network (connection fee for water)

JP GRIJANJE d.o.o. Zenica - HEATING

No. Description of the service User of the service Unit  
of measurement

Price in  BAM 
(without VAT)

GRIJANJE: 

4.1. Price of heating for residential space 
without heat meter

For residential space
(payment for 12 months) m2 1,20 BAM

4.2. Price of heating for residential space 
without heat meter 

For residential space
(payment in heating season 
6 months) 

m2 2,40 BAM

4.3. Price of heating for residential space 
with the heat meter

For residential space
heat delivery MWh 94,36 BAM

+ flat rate

4.4. Price of heating for business premises 
without a heat meter For business premises m2 4,00 BAM

4.5. Price of heating for  business premises 
without a heat meter For religious facilities m2 1,20  BAM

4.6. Price of heating for business premises 
with a heat meter - calorimeter * For business premises MWh 115,32 BAM

+ flat rate



4.7.
Connecting an entire private house 
to the district heating system (in the 
manhole)

Residential space Piece 60,00 BAM

4.8. The connection / disconnection to the 
district heating system Residential space per radiator 15,00 BAM

4.9. Connection to the district heating 
system Business premises per radiator 20,00 BAM

4.10. Connection of one-pipe heating systems 
(in the terminal box) Residential/business Piece 45,00 BAM

4.11. Commissioning the heating system with 
integrated calorimeter Residential/business Piece No charge

*Clarification of items 4.3 and 4.6:
Item 4.3) The price of heating for residential space
The overall monthly cost of heating for residential space in which the amount of thermal energy is measured by calorimeter is the 
sum of the delivered thermal energy measured by calorimeter and flat rate which amounts to 10% of the product of the unit price 
of heating the residential space (2.40  BAM / m2) and its surface, plus VAT, and it is paid at the time of delivery of thermal energy. 

Item 4.6) The price of heating for business premises
The overall monthly cost of heating for business premises in which the amount of thermal energy is measured by calorimeter is the 
sum of the delivered thermal energy measured by calorimeter and flat rate which amounts to 10% of the product of the unit price of 
heating the business premise (4,00  BAM/m2) and its surface, plus VAT, and it is paid at the time of delivery of thermal energy.

ISSUING THE APPROVAL FOR LOCATION:

5.1. Approval for the infrastructure network - route Request 50,00  BAM

5.2. Approval for construction of the facility - (residential / commercial) Request 50,00  BAM

ISSUING THE APPROVAL FOR THE CONNECTION TO DISTRICT HEATING SYSTEM:

6.1. Basic consent - information - No charge
6.2. Energy approval  - 60,00 BAM

FEE FOR THE CONNECTION TO DISTRICT HEATING SYSTEM

7.1. For 1 m2 of heating surface for residential space m2 12,00  BAM
7.2. For 1 m2 of heating surface for business premises (standard height) m2 26,00  BAM

For 1 m2 of heating surface for business premises (non-standard height-halls):
7.3. For heights 3 < H < 5m m2 44,00  BAM
7.4. For heights 5 < H < 8m m2 70,00  BAM
7.5. For heights 8 < H < 11m m2 95,00  BAM
7.6. For heights H > 11m m2 124,00  BAM

ALBA d.o.o. Zenica - WASTE COLLECTION

No. Description of the service User of the service Unit  
of measurement

Price in  BAM 
(without VAT)

WASTE COLLECTION*

8.1. Waste collection For households m2 0,09 BAM

8.2. Waste collection For business entity the average fee  
per business entity 43,79 BAM

*Determining the amount of fee for business entities regarding the service of collecting and transporting municipal waste from 
certain business premises, is a complex operation which requires a calculation of various parameters, and  the type of activity that 
the certain business entity performs is one of the key parameters.

JP TRŽNICA d.o.o. Zenica - MARKETPLACE

No. Description of the service User of the service Unit  
of measurement

Price in  BAM 
(without VAT)

CITY MARKETPLACE*: 

9.1. Selling booth flat rate 12,00 BAM

BUSINESS PREMISES WITHIN THE MARKETPLACE BUILDING

10.1. Commercial space on the ground floor m2/per month 8,00 BAM

10.2. Commercial space on the ground floor 7-10 m2/per month 6,00 BAM

10.3. Commercial space on the ground floor 1 m2/per month 8,00 BAM

10.4. Commercial space on the first floor m2/per month 6,00 BAM

SPACE ON THE PLATEAU OF THE CITY MARKETPLACE

11.1. Open area on the plateau of the city marketplace m2/per month 8,00 BAM



DAILY RENTAL – CITY PIAZZA AND MARKETPLACE

12.1. Table - counter (longer) Per table 7,00 BAM

12.2. Table - counter (shorter) Per table 6,00 BAM

12.3. Table - concrete Per table 6,00 BAM

12.4. Selling area (open surface) m2 3,00 BAM

ANNUAL RESERVATION - CITY PIAZZA

13.1. Tables – green market (longer) kom 410,00 BAM

13.2. Tables – green market (shorter) kom 350,00 BAM

13.3. Tables - concrete kom 350,00 BAM

13.4. Selling area (open surface) m2 150,00 BAM

*Prices of monthly rents of facilities are established on the basis of criteria of convenience, location and equipment.
Units are rented through bidding.

JP Grijanje d.o.o. 
Zenica

Bilmišće 107
PHONE: 032 423 097
FAX: 032 423 099

EMAIL: uprava@grijanjezenica.ba
www.grijanjezenica.ba

JP “Vodovod i Kanalizacija” 
d.o.o. Zenica

Bistua Nuova 17
PHONE: 032 209 334
FAX: 032 209 359

EMAIL: info@vikze.ba
www.vikze.ba

JP Tržnica d.o.o. 
Zenica

Maršala Tita br. 48
PHONE: 032 401 573
FAX: 032 243 043

EMAIL: trznica2000@bih.net.ba
www.trznicazenica.ba

Regionalna deponija Mošćanica 
d.o.o. Zenica
Mošćanica bb

PHONE: 032 446 360
FAX: 032 446 634

EMAIL: regdepze@bih.net.ba
www.rdm.ba

ALBA d.o.o. 
Zenica

Sarajevska bb
PHONE: 032 442 851
FAX: 032 440 611

EMAIL: alba.zenica@alba.ba
www.alba.ba

GRIJANJE

REGIONALNA DEPONIJA MOŠĆANICA d.o.o. Zenica - LANDFILL

No. Type of waste Price in ( BAM) per ton 
(without VAT)

DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE

14.1.

Communal waste

45,70 BAMMixed communal waste (waste from households, waste from the squares, streets, parks, other 
municipal waste, waste from small crafts and trade similar to municipal waste) without old tires, 
bulky and hazardous waste

14.2 Unclassified construction waste 21,37 BAMConcrete, reinforced concrete, brick, tile, plaster, wood, metal, glass, electrical cables, etc.

14.3 Construction waste with reinforced concrete 4,27 BAMReinforced concrete, stone, brick, asphalt, tile, etc. without plastic, wood, paper, metal, glass

14.4.
Construction waste without reinforced concrete

2,56 BAMStones, bricks, mortar, asphalt and roof tiles without the share of HDPE and construction 
plastics, wood, paper, metal, glass

14.5. Clean excavations of earth and rocks No charge

No. Type of waste Price in ( BAM) per ton 
(without VAT)

DISPOSAL OF USABLE WASTE

15.1.

Old car tires  
Old tractor tires and tires from construction  machines 5,00 BAM
Truck tires, trucks 2,00 BAM
Car tires 1,00 BAM

15.2.
Car wrecks  
Entire cars No charge
Parts of a car No charge

15.3. Bulky household waste 5,00 BAM(Furniture parts, household electrical appliances and etc.)

No. Type of waste Price in ( BAM) per ton  
(without VAT)

DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS INDUSTRIAL WASTE

16.1.
Non-hazardous industrial waste Price will be determined on 

the basis of the composition 
of the waste and its 
treatment during deposition.

Non-hazardous waste which generated in the production processes in industry, institutions 
and services, and differs in quantity, composition and properties from municipal waste

Zenica Develpoment Agency ZEDA
Poslovna zona Zenica 1, Zgrada Technoparka
Zmaja od Bosne bb, 72000 Zenica
Tel: 032 449 410
Fax: 032 449 415 
Email: info@zeda.ba
www.zeda.ba

CITY OF ZENICA
Trg BiH 6, 72000 Zenica
Tel: 032 208 004
Fax: 032 242 545
Email: investin@zenica.ba
www.zenica.ba


