CITY OF ZENICA PRICE LIST OF UTILITY SERVICES

JP VODOVOD I KANALIZACIJA d.o.o. Zenica - WATER AND SEWAGE

No.	Description of the service	User of the service	Unit of measurement	Price in BAM (without VAT)
WATER			-	
1.1.	Water price	For households	m ³	0,40 BAM
1.2.	Water price	For business facilities	m ³	1,00 BAM
1.3.	Water price	For privileged consumers	m ³	0,80 BAM
1.4.	Fee for a fixed cost of water meter readings and calculations	For households	m ³	2,99 BAM
1.5.	Fee for a fixed cost of water meter readings and calculations	For business facilities	m ³	6,83 BAM
1.6.	Fee for a fixed cost of water meter readings and calculations	For privileged consumers	m ³	4,70 BAM
SEWER	AGE:			
2.1.	Fee for sewerage	For households	m ³	0,20 BAM
2.2.	Fee for sewerage	For business facilities	m ³	0.70 BAM
2.3.	Fee for sewerage	For privileged consumers	m ³	0,50 BAM
	OF CONNECTIONS:			
TPES		For households	Diameter of water meter:	
			Ø ½ Ø ¾ Ø 1" Ø 5/4" Ø 6/4" Ø 2" Ø 65mm Ø 80mm and more	102,56 BAM 183,76 BAM 252,14 BAM 418,80 BAM 551,28 BAM 619,66 BAM 726,50 BAM 829,06 BAM
3.1	Fee for the infrastructure of water supply facilities and water supply network (connection fee for water)	For institutions, offices and craft activities (independent)	Diameter of water meter: Ø ½ Ø ¾ Ø 1" Ø 5/4" Ø 6/4" Ø 2" Ø 65mm Ø 80mm and more	200,85 BAM 360,68 BAM 500,00 BAM 841,88 BAM 1.102,56 BAM 1.239,32 BAM
		For manufacturing industrial facilities		401,71 BAM 722,22 BAM 1.000,00 BAM 1.679,49 BAM 2.200,85 BAM 2.482,91 BAM 2.760,68 BAM 3.042,74 BAM
3.2	Fee for infrastructure of sewerage network (connection fee for sewerage)		It is calculated according to water meter and the catego (as noted above) up to 80% infrastructure of water sup supply network (connection	o the profile of the ory of the object of the fee for the ply facilities and wate
3.3	Plumbing connection (making a household connection, making water meter pits, supply and installation of the necessary fittings and water meters)		Diameter of connection pipeline: Ø ½ - Ø ¾ Ø 1" Ø 5/4" - Ø 6/4" Ø 2" and more	252,14 BAM 350,43 BAM 649,57 BAM according to specific invoice
3.4	Processing the request for the issuanc adaptation: For residential buildings owned by indiv For residential buildings owned by lega	riduals	he construction, extension, Request Request	
	For office buildings and premises Processing the request for the issuanc adaptation:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Request	40,17 BAM
a -				
3.5	For residential buildings owned by indiv For residential buildings owned by lega	viduals	Request Request	55,56 BAM 55,56 BAM

3.6	Fee for the separation of the existing port in two or more separate connections for water, sewage and heating system	Request	According to actual consumption of material
3.7	The costs of connection and disconnection of water meters in case when consumer has no debt (which is charged according to the	Disconnection: 15 and 20 mm 25 and 30 mm 40 and 50 mm 65 and 80 mm over 80 mm	29,91 BAM 51,28 BAM 72,65 BAM 89,74 BAM 111,11 BAM
	diameter of water meter)	Connection: 15 i 20 mm 25 i 30 mm 40 i 50 mm 65 i 80 mm preko 80 mm	40,17 BAM 59,83 BAM 81,20 BAM 100,00 BAM 119,66 BAM
3.8	In case that the consumer prevents the disconnection according to the warrant, the fee for preventing the disconnection of water meter is charged or illegal access	For households For business facilities	128,21 BAM 256,41 BAM
3.9	Costs of replacing water meters in the case of damage and stealing depend on the diameter of water meter	Diameter of water meter: 15 mm 20 mm 25 mm 30 mm 40 mm 50 mm and more	93,16 BAM 95,73 BAM 179,49 BAM 188,89 BAM 260,68 BAM 670,09 BAM
3.10	Connection to the municipal water supply network on land without buildings (plantations of fruit, greenhouse products, breeding raspberry, blackberry, etc.)	The connection fee is calculated same as for a household according to the diameter of water meter 15 mm 20 mm Connection costs will be calculated according to actual consumption of material	102,56 BAM 183,76 BAM

FEE FO	R THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SITE CONNECTION:		
	Water connection	According to the diameter of water meter: Ø $\frac{1}{2}$ – Ø $\frac{3}{4}$ Ø 1" Ø 5/4" – Ø 6/4" Ø 2" i više	252,14 BAM 350,43 BAM 649,57 BAM according to specific invoice
3.11	Fee for the infrastructure of water supply facilities and water supply network (connection fees for water)	According to the diameter of water meter: Ø ½ Ø ¾ Ø 1" Ø 5/4" Ø 6/4" Ø 65mm Ø 80mm i više	200,85 BAM 360,68 BAM 500,00 BAM 841,88 BAM 1.102,56 BAM 1.239,32 BAM
	Fee for the infrastructure of sewerage network (connection fees for sewerage)	It is charged according to the size of water fee for the infrastructure of water supply fa supply network (connection fee for water)	

JP GRIJANJE d.o.o. Zenica - HEATING

No.	Description of the service	User of the service	Unit of measurement	Price in BAM (without VAT)		
GRIJAN	GRIJANJE:					
4.1.	4.1. Price of heating for residential space (payment for 12 months)		m²	1,20 BAM		
4.2.	Price of heating for residential space without heat meter	For residential space (payment in heating season 6 months)	m²	2,40 BAM		
4.3.	Price of heating for residential space with the heat meter	For residential space heat delivery	MWh	94,36 BAM + flat rate		
4.4.	Price of heating for business premises without a heat meter	For business premises	m²	4,00 BAM		
4.5.	Price of heating for business premises without a heat meter	For religious facilities	m²	1,20 BAM		
4.6.	Price of heating for business premises with a heat meter - calorimeter *	For business premises	MWh	115,32 BAM + flat rate		

4.7.	Connecting an entire private house to the district heating system (in the manhole)	Residential space	Piece	60,00 BAM
4.8.	The connection / disconnection to the district heating system	Residential space	per radiator	15,00 BAM
4.9.	Connection to the district heating system	Business premises	per radiator	20,00 BAM
4.10.	(in the terminal box)	Residential/business	Piece	45,00 BAM
4.11.	Commissioning the heating system with integrated calorimeter	Residential/business	Piece	No charge

*Clarification of items 4.3 and 4.6:

Item 4.3) The price of heating for residential space

The overall monthly cost of heating for residential space in which the amount of thermal energy is measured by calorimeter is the sum of the delivered thermal energy measured by calorimeter and flat rate which amounts to 10% of the product of the unit price of heating the residential space (2.40 BAM / m²) and its surface, plus VAT, and it is paid at the time of delivery of thermal energy.

Item 4.6) The price of heating for business premises

The overall monthly cost of heating for business premises in which the amount of thermal energy is measured by calorimeter is the sum of the delivered thermal energy measured by calorimeter and flat rate which amounts to 10% of the product of the unit price of heating the business premise (4,00 BAM/m²) and its surface, plus VAT, and it is paid at the time of delivery of thermal energy.

1	ISSUING THE APPROVAL FOR LOCATION:				
	5.1.	Approval for the infrastructure network - route	Request	50,00 BAM	
	5.2. Approval for construction of the facility - (residential / commercial) Request 50,00 BAM				

ISSUING THE APPROVAL FOR THE CONNECTION TO DISTRICT HEATING SYSTEM:					
6.1. Basic consent - information	-	No charge			
6.2. Energy approval	-	60,00 BAM			
FEE FOR THE CONNECTION TO DISTRICT HEATING SYSTEM					
7.1. For 1 m ² of heating surface for residential space	m ²	12,00 BAM			
7.2. For 1 m ² of heating surface for business premises (standard height)	m ²	26,00 BAM			
For 1 m ² of heating surface for business premises (non-standard height-halls):					
7.3. For heights 3 < H < 5m	m ²	44,00 BAM			
7.4. For heights 5 < H < 8m	m²	70,00 BAM			
7.5. For heights 8 < H < 11m	m ²	95,00 BAM			
7.6. For heights H > 11m	m ²	124,00 BAM			

ALBA d.o.o. Zenica - WASTE COLLECTION

No.	Description of the service	User of the service	Unit of measurement	Price in BAM (without VAT)			
WASTE	WASTE COLLECTION*						
8.1.	Waste collection	For households	m²	0,09 BAM			
8.2.	Waste collection	For business entity	the average fee per business entity	43,79 BAM			
certain	*Determining the amount of fee for business entities regarding the service of collecting and transporting municipal waste from certain business premises, is a complex operation which requires a calculation of various parameters, and the type of activity that the certain business entity performs is one of the key parameters.						

JP TRŽNICA d.o.o. Zenica - MARKETPLACE

No.	Description of the service	User of the service	Unit of measurement	Price in BAM (without VAT)			
	CITY MARKETPLACE*:						
9.1.Selling boothflat rate12,00							

8.00 BAM

6,00 BAM

8,00 BAM

6.00 BAM

BUSINESS PREMISES WITHIN THE MARKETPLACE BUILDING 10.1. Commercial space on the ground floor 10.2. Commercial space on the ground floor 7-10 10.3. Commercial space on the ground floor 1 10.4. Commercial space on the first floor

SPACE	SPACE ON THE PLATEAU OF THE CITT MARKETPLACE			
11.1.	Open area on the plateau of the city marketplace	m²/per month	8,00 BAM	

DAILY F	RENTAL – CITY PIAZZA AND MARKETPLACE		
12.1.	Table - counter (longer)	Per table	7,00 BAM
12.2.	Table - counter (shorter)	Per table	6,00 BAM
12.3.	Table - concrete	Per table	6,00 BAM
12.4.	Selling area (open surface)	m²	3,00 BAM
	L RESERVATION - CITY PIAZZA		
AUMUA	L RESERVATION - CITT FIAZZA		
13.1.	Tables – green market (longer)	kom	410,00 BAM
		kom kom	410,00 BAM 350,00 BAM
13.1.	Tables – green market (longer)		

REGIONALNA DEPONIJA MOŠĆANICA d.o.o. Zenica - LANDFILL

No.		Т	ype of waste		Price in (BAM) per ton (without VAT)
DISPOS	SAL OF SOLID WAST	E			
	Communal waste				
14.1.		vaste from small crafts a		uares, streets, parks, other cipal waste) without old tire	
14.2	Unclassified const Concrete, reinforce		aster, wood, metal, glass	, electrical cables, etc.	21,37 BAM
14.3	Reinforced concret	e with reinforced concre e, stone, brick, asphalt, t	ile, etc. without plastic, v	vood, paper, metal, glass	4,27 BAM
14.4.			ncrete es without the share of HI	DPE and construction	2,56 BAM
14.5.		of earth and rocks			No charge
No.		т	ype of waste		Price in (BAM) per ton (without VAT)
DISPOS	SAL OF USABLE WAS	STE			
	Old car tires				
15.1.	Old tractor tires and tires from construction machines			5,00 BAM	
13.1.	Truck tires, trucks				2,00 BAM
	Car tires				1,00 BAM
	Car wrecks				
15.2.	Entire cars				No charge
	Parts of a car				No charge
15.3.	Bulky household v				5,00 BAM
10.0.	(Furniture parts, h	ousehold electrical appli	ances and etc.)		0,00 2,01
No.		Туре	e of waste		Price in (BAM) per ton (without VAT)
DISPOS	SAL OF NON-HAZAR	DOUS INDUSTRIAL WAS	TE		
	Non-hazardous in	dustrial waste			ice will be determined on
16.1.			ne production processes in sition and properties from	n industry, institutions of	e basis of the composition the waste and its eatment during deposition.
<u> </u>	,				
e vo	JAVNO PREDUZEĆE DOVOD I KANALIZACIJA d.o.o. Ženica	GRIJANJE		RDMO	ALBA 💱
JP "Vod	ovod i Kanalizacija"	JP Grijanje d.o.o.	JP Tržnica d.o.o.	Regionalna deponija Mošćanica	ALBA d.o.o.
	d.o.o. Zenica	Zenica	Zenica	d.o.o. Zenica	Zenica
	istua Nuova 17	Bilmišće 107	Maršala Tita br. 48	Mošćanica bb	Sarajevska bb
	INE: 032 209 334	PHONE: 032 423 097	PHONE: 032 401 573	PHONE: 032 446 360	PHONE: 032 442 851
1 110	ML. 002 207 004	1 HONE. 002 420 077	1 HONE. 002 401 3/3	1 HONE. 032 440 300	1 HONE. 002 442 001

PHONE: 032 209 334 FAX: 032 209 359 EMAIL: info@vikze.ba www.vikze.ba

PHONE: 032 423 097 FAX: 032 423 099 EMAIL: uprava@grijanjezenica.ba www.grijanjezenica.ba

www.trznicazenica.ba

FAX: 032 243 043

EMAIL: trznica2000@bih.net.ba

PHONE: 032 446 360 FAX: 032 446 634 EMAIL: regdepze@bih.net.ba www.rdm.ba

DA

PHONE: 032 442 851 FAX: 032 440 611 EMAIL: alba.zenica@alba.ba www.alba.ba

Zenica Develpoment Agency ZEDA Poslovna zona Zenica 1, Zgrada Technoparka Zmaja od Bosne bb, 72000 Zenica Tel: 032 449 410 Fax: 032 449 415 Email: info@zeda.ba www.zeda.ba



CITY OF ZENICA Trg BiH 6, 72000 Zenica Tel: 032 208 004

Fax: 032 242 545 Email: investin@zenica.ba www.zenica.ba